SmartBond™ DA14681 Wearable-on-Chip™
The world’s first single-chip solution for wearables
with expandable memory execution space
Wearables are the hottest topic in personal connectivity. But today’s devices are limited in
battery lifetime and functionality. Dialog’s SmartBond™ DA14681 enables designers to create
second- and third-generation Bluetooth® low energy wearables to drive this fast-growing
market forward.

Phone: +86 21 5424 9058
Specification Parameters
Ordering Information
Parameter Description Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VBAT Supply voltage Recommended operating condition 1.7 4.75 V
IBAT_IDLE Supply current CPU is idle (WFI), DCDC on, VBAT=3V 0.4 0.6 1 mA
IBAT_RUN_16MHz Supply current CPU executes code from RAM, DCDC on,
peripherals on, VBAT=3V 1.2 1.4 1.9 mA
IBAT_RUN_96MHz Supply current CPU executes code from RAM, DCDC on,
peripherals on, VBAT=3V 5.7 6.2 6.9 mA
IBAT_EXT_SLP Supply current Cache (16kB) and Data (32kB) retained.
XTAL32k used. FLASH in power down. 1.7 2.6 14.7 μA
IBAT_DP_SLP Supply current All clocks off. FLASH off. 24kB RAM retained. 1.5 2.4 13.8 μA
IBAT_HIBERN Supply current All clocks off. FLASH off. No RAM retained. 0.6 0.7 5.8 μA
PSENSE Radio sensitivity level Normal operating conditions; PER=30.8%;
DCDC disabled -94 dBm
PINT_IMD
Radio Intermod.
distortion interferer Worst case interferer level -35 -31 dBm
PO
Radio output
power level Maximum gain -1 0 1 dBm
INL/DNL ADC integral/differential
non-linearity -2 2 LSB
Part number Package Size (mm) Shipment Pack Quantity
DA14681-01000U22 WL-CSP53 3.406 x 3.010 x 0.5 Reel 100/1000/5000
DA14681-01000A92 AQFN60 6 x 6 x 0.9 Reel 100/1000/4000
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Dialog Semiconductor:
  DA14681-01A9DEVKT-P  DA14681-01000A92  DA14681-01000U22  DA14681-01U2DB-P  DA14681-01A9DEVKT-B
DA14681-01A9DB-P